

## FEES AND CHARGES ANIMAL CONTROL AND FOOD LICENSING

Notice is given that the following fees have been adopted by Council for the 2024/25 year. The fees can also be viewed on Councils website www.taupo.govt.nz.

## 2024/25 Food Licensing Fees

These fees are set in accordance with the Food Act 2014.

Act 2014.	
FEE / CHARGE	2024/25
New Food Control Plan Registration – 1 Year Registration (excludes verification)	\$400.00
New National Programme Registration (All Levels) - 2 Year Registration (excludes verification)	\$400.00
MPI Domestic Food Business Levy	
Year One Levy (2025) (per Site)	\$57.50
Year Two Levy (2026) (per Site)	\$86.25
Year Three levy (2027) (per Site)	\$115.00
Miscellaneous Food Registration Fees	
Significant Change Fee (FCPs & NPs)	\$150.00
Significant Amendment Fee (FCPs Only) (excludes verification)	\$200.00
Renewal of Registration	\$190.00
Late Payment Penalty for overdue invoices	10%
Verification Fees	
Verification Base Fee (NPs & FCPs) – Includes first two hours then hourly rate applies.	\$500.00
EHO/Verifier Hourly Rate - invoiced in 15 min blocks (includes email close out of corrective actions)	\$220.00
Late cancellation/postponement or failure to attend verification penalty (<48 hours' notice)	\$110.00
Verification Revisit/failure to complete CARs Fee (second and subsequent visits)	\$200.00
Enforcement Fees	
Infringement for failing to register a food control plan or national programme with the appropriate authority in accordance with Food Act 2014	\$450.00
Other Food Act 2014 infringements in accordance with Food Regulations 2015 Schedule 2 Infringement Offences and Fees	As per schedule (\$300 - \$450)
Food Safety Officer Hourly Rate (where enforcement action is required)	\$250.00
	i e

Request for review of enforcement

## 2024/25 Animal Control and Dog Registration Fees

These fees are notified in accordance with the Dog Control Act 1996.

FEE / CHARGE	2024/25
<b>Dog registration fees</b> (in accordance with of the Dog Control Act 1996)	section 37
Working dog	\$40.00
Entire dog fee (if paid on or before 31 July)	\$110.00
Entire dog fee (if paid on or after 1 Aug)	\$130.00
Entire dog fee - Responsible Owner	\$75.00
Responsible Owner application fee (payable upon initial application ONLY, unless owner circumstances change)	\$40.00
De-sexed dog discount (off the full-year registration fee; not applicable to working dogs)	\$15.00
Disability assist dog	No Fee
Pet therapy dog (as approved by Council Officers following confirmation of compliance with the legislation)	No Fee
Dangerous dog (*percentage of applicable Entire Dog Fee; before penalties are applied)	150%*
Replacement tag	\$15.00
Multiple dog application fee for more than two dogs (urban area only)	\$125.00
<b>Dog Impounding fees</b> (in accordance with of the Dog Control Act 1996)	section 68
Dog – If registered and 1 <sup>st</sup> impounding in any 12 months	\$95.00
Dog - If unregistered or 2 <sup>nd</sup> or more impounding in any 12 months	\$200.00
After Hours Impounding Fee (5pm to 8.30am)	\$200.00
Sustenance and Care Fee (per dog per day in Pound)	\$30.00
Microchip Fee per Dog	\$30.00
Sale of Dog to the Public (including microchipping and registration)	\$125.00 + desexing cost
Sale of Dog to Rescue Agencies	\$45.00
Other animal fees (in accordance with sect Impounding Act 1955)	ion 14 of the
Impounding Fee	\$95.00
Sustenance (per animal per day)	\$20.00

Julie Gardyne CHIEF EXECUTIVE



\$120.00